Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 11-08) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (€

12-29-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

ONLY OPRIEM ANCE	
To the Director of the U. S. 103541549	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
WESTERNBANK PUERTO RICO	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: ELEVEN ELEVEN CORPORATION
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: CENTRO DE DISTRIBUCION Street Address: CALLE DIANA #28
	City: GUAYNABO State: PUERTO RICO
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Country: USA Zip: 00968-8006 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) DECEMBER 17, 2008	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship PUERTO RICO Other Citizenship Lif assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 882,554; 1,300,693 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
GRANA (882,554); PROJECT AMERICA (1,300,693) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSE JLEDESMA	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: MELENDEZ-PEREZ & LEDESMA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_65.00
Street Address: SCOTIABANK PLAZA, SUITE 700 273 PONCE DE LEON AVE.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: HATO REY State: PUFRTO RICO Zip: 00917 Phone Number: 787,622,3939	8. Payment Information: 12/24/2008 DBYRNE 80000036 882554 01 FC:8521 Deposit A@@of@d85k@mber 25 NO NE
Fax Number: 787.622.3940 Email Address: jledesma@mplplaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Dennis Tristani	December 17, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Agreement entered this 17 day of December 2008 between Westernbank Puerto Rico, of 268 Muñoz Rivera Avenue, Westernbank Financial Plaza, Suite 600, Hato Rey, Puerto Rico 00918, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Eleven Eleven Corporation, of Centro de Distribución Amelia Calle Diana #28 Guaynabo, Puerto Rico 00968-8006, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor appears as the owner of record of the following registered trademarks notwithstanding that Assignee is the actual owner of such: i) GRANA (Reg. Num. 882554); and ii) PROJECT AMERICA (Reg. Num. 1300693). Assignor is desirous to correct the record of ownership of the trademarks.

That Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, along with the registrations thereof, the numbers of which are contained herein.

Signed at San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 17 day of December, 2008.

WESTERNBANK PUERTO RICO

Name: Dennis Tristani

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 12/24/2008